
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:382
ANSWERED ON:02.08.2011
IRREGULARITIES IN CWG
Adhalrao Patil Shri Shivaji;Dharmshi Shri Babar Gajanan;Yadav Shri Dharmendra

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it has been reported in the media that the Union Youth Affairs and Sports Ministry has warned the Prime Minister's Office
of impending disaster in conducting of the Commonwealth Games, 2010; 

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons for not taking any action of the aforesaid warning; 

(c) whether the Government has conducted any inquiry to investigate into the matter; 

(d) if so, the details thereof alongwith the action taken by the Government in this regard; and 

(e) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS (SHRI AJAY MAKEN) 

(a) No, Madam. 

(b) to (e) : Does not arise.
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